FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

11-09-1998



100872870

locket No.: 94A412 (also 41942-01210)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Comprissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Albion Instruments, Inc. 2. Nan	record the attached original documents or copy therecone and address of receiving party(ies):
	ne and address of receiving party(ies):
Nan	ne: Ohmeda Inc.
Inte	rnal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment Stre	et Address: 1315 West Century Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Louisville State: CO ZIP: 80027
•	State. State.
Execution Date: September 11, 1997 Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/691,579	5,596,404 5,818,579
Filed: 8/2/96	Issued: Issued:
94A412-2	1/21/97 10/6/98 94A412 94A412
	-
	Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total	al number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Thomas R. Marsh, Esq. 7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address. HOLME POREPTS & OWEN LLD	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 Lincoln Street	
8. Dep	osit account number:
08-2	665
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80203	
11/09/1998 DHGUYEN 0000023/ 5596404 DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to of the original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	a Man 10/29/48
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	1 A =

REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0600

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ALBION INSTRUMENTS, INC.", A UTAH CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OHMEDA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "OHMEDA INC.",
A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH
DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

Sanama Sanama

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2224876 8100M

981211094

AUTHENTICATION: 9119017

DATE: 06-04-98

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0601

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING ALBION INSTRUMENTS, INC.

INTO

OHMEDA INC.

Ohmeda Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That this corporation was incorporated on the 15th day of March, FIRST: 1990, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class SECOND: of the stock of Albion Instruments, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 30th day of August, 1979, pursuant to the Utah Business Corporation Act.

That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of THIRD: Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 11th day of September, 1997, determined to and did merge into itself said Albion Instruments, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that Ohmeda Inc. merge, and It hereby does merge into itself said Albion Instruments, Inc., and assumes all of its obligations.

RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 09/15/1997 971308788 - 2224876

albion.wpf

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of Ohmeda Inc. be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Albion Instruments, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatspever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Ohmeda Inc. at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Ohmeda Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Charles A. Bonnes, its Vice President and attested by James Blake, its Assistant Secretary, this 11th day of September, 1997.

OHMEDA INC.

Charles A Bonne

Vice President

ATTEST:

iames/Rlak

Assistant Secretary

albion.wpf

PATENT

REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0603

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re the Patent of:	
BECK et al.	
Patent No.: 5,596,404)	
Issued: January 21, 1997	
Atty. File No.: 94A412 (also 41942-01210)	
For: "RAMAN GAS ANALYSIS"	
Patent No.: 5,596,404) Issued: January 21, 1997) Atty. File No.: 94A412 (also 41942-01210)) For: "RAMAN GAS ANALYSIS) SYSTEM WITH FLEXIBLE WEB) AND DIFFERENTIAL THREAD) FOR PRECISION OPTICAL) ALIGNMENT")	
AND DIFFERENTIAL THREAD)	
FOR PRECISION OPTICAL	
ALIGNMENT"	
,	
In Re the Patent of:	
)	
Patent No.: 5,818,579	
Issued: October 6, 1998	
Atty File No.: 94A412-1 (also 41942-01220))	
For: "RAMAN GAS ANALYSIS"	
SYSTEM WITH CAVITY/BOSS)	
ASSEMBLY FOR PRECISION)	
OPTICAL ALIGNMENT"	
)	
In Re the Patent Application of:	
)	
Application Serial No.: 08/691,579	
Filed: March 31, 1997	
Atty. File No.: 94A412-2 (also 41942-01230)	
For: "RAMAN GAS ANALYSIS SYSTEM)	
WITH BALL AND SOCKET	
ASSEMBLY FOR PRECISION)	
OPTICAL ALIGNMENT"	

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

SUBMISSION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET AND CERTIFIED COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON October 1, 1998.

OLME ROBERTS & ONEN LLP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Accompanying this paper is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Certified copy of the Certificate of Ownership which merges Albion Instruments, Inc., a Utah corporation into Ohmeda Inc. The certificate of Ownership was received and filed by the State of Delaware, Office of the

#452014

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0604 Secretary of State, on September 15, 1997. Accordingly, please amend your records to reflect Ohmeda Inc. as assignee for the above-identified patents and patent application. Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$120 as payment of the requisite fee. Please charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 08-2665.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP

By:_

Thomas R. Marsh, Esq. Registration No. 31,039

1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100

Denver, Colorado 80203-4541

(303) 866-0278

#452014 - 2 -

RECORDED: 10/29/1998

Date: 10/29/98

PATENT REEL: 9556 FRAME: 0605